
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Southern California 278          -10 
2   Stanford 281          -7 
3   Pepperdine 282          -6 
4   Oklahoma State  286          -2 
5   SMU 287          -1 
6   UNLV 288          E 
7   Illinois 290          +2 

T8   Florida 292          +4 
T8   Oklahoma 292          +4 
T8   California 292          +4 
11   Texas Tech 293          +5 
12   TCU 294          +6 
13   New Mexico 296          +8 
14   Arizona State 304          +16 
15   San Diego State 307          +19 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Southern Highlands Collegiate
Southern Highlands

Las Vegas, NV
Southern Highlands 

Dates: Mar 06 - Mar 08 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Collin Morikawa  California  66          -6   
-  2   Maverick McNealy  Stanford  67          -5   
-  T3   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  68          -4   
-  T3   Sean Crocker  Southern California  68          -4   
-  T5   Hayden Wood  Oklahoma State  69          -3   
-  T5   Cheng Jin  Southern California  69          -3   
-  T7   Grant Hirschman  Oklahoma  70          -2   
-  T7   Isaiah Salinda  Stanford  70          -2   
-  T7   Clay Feagler  Pepperdine  70          -2   
-  T7   Shintaro Ban  UNLV  70          -2   
-  T7   Justin Suh  Southern California  70          -2   
-  T12   Sam Kim  New Mexico  71          -1   
-  T12   Max McGreevy  Oklahoma  71          -1   
-  T12   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  71          -1   
-  T12   Brandon Wu  Stanford  71          -1   
-  T12   Alejandro Tosti  Florida  71          -1   
-  T12   Gray Townsend  SMU  71          -1   
-  T12   Jared duToit  Arizona State  71          -1   
-  T12   Andrew Buchanan  SMU  71          -1   
-  T12   Hannes Ronneblad  Texas Tech  71          -1   
-  T12   Zachary Olsen  Oklahoma State  71          -1   
-  T12   Rico Hoey  Southern California  71          -1   
-  T23   Justin Kim  UNLV  72          E   
-  T23   Stefano Mazzoli  TCU  72          E   
-  T23   Benjamin Baxter  SMU  72          E   
-  T23   John Oda  UNLV  72          E   
-  T23   Dylan Meyer  Illinois  72          E   
-  T23   Nick Hardy  Illinois  72          E   
-  T29   Taylor Montgomery *  UNLV  73          +1   
-  T29   Bryan Baumgarten *  Illinois  73          +1   
-  T29   Hunter Epson  Pepperdine  73          +1   
-  T29   Gustavo Morantes  New Mexico  73          +1   
-  T29   Turner Maclean  TCU  73          +1   
-  T29   Sam Horsfield  Florida  73          +1   
-  T29   Franklin Huang  Stanford  73          +1   
-  T29   Daniel Connolly  SMU  73          +1   
-  T29   Zach Bauchou  Oklahoma State  73          +1   
-  T29   Fredrik Nilehn  Texas Tech  73          +1   
-  T29   Michael Feagles  Illinois  73          +1   
-  T29   Edoardo Lipparelli  Illinois  73          +1   
-  T29   Kristoffer Ventura  Oklahoma State  73          +1   
-  T42   Sean Yu  California  74          +2   
-  T42   Ryan Celano  Florida  74          +2   
-  T42   PJ Samiere  San Diego State  74          +2   

-  T42   Gordon Neale  Florida  74          +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T42   Pierre Mazier  TCU  74          +2   
-  T42   Harry Hall  UNLV  74          +2   
-  T42   Sandy Scott  Texas Tech  74          +2   
-  T42   Alex Higgs  SMU  74          +2   
-  T50   Sean Carlon  New Mexico  75          +3   
-  T50   Rylee Reinertson  Oklahoma  75          +3   
-  T50   Blake Abercrombie  San Diego State  75          +3   
-  T50   Chelso Barrett  TCU  75          +3   
-  T50   Viraat Badhwar  Stanford  75          +3   
-  T50   Ivan Ramirez  Texas Tech  75          +3   
-  T50   Andrew Levitt  Southern California  75          +3   
-  T50   Alex Del Rey Gonzalez  Arizona State  75          +3   
-  T58   William Aldred  California  76          +4   
-  T58   Ben Doyle  California  76          +4   
-  T58   Yash Majmudar *  UNLV  76          +4   
-  T58   Quade Cummins  Oklahoma  76          +4   
-  T58   Andy Zhang  Florida  76          +4   
-  T58   Federico Zucchetti  Texas Tech  76          +4   
-  T64   Andrej Bevins  New Mexico  77          +5   
-  T64   Andre Garcia  New Mexico  77          +5   
-  T64   Roy Cootes  Pepperdine  77          +5   
-  T64   Derek Castillo  UNLV  77          +5   
-  T64   Chun An Yu  Arizona State  77          +5   
-  T69   Justin Chong *  UNLV  78          +6   
-  T69   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  78          +6   
-  T71   Riley Casey  Oklahoma  79          +7   
-  T71   Jorge Garcia *  Florida  79          +7   
-  T71   Triston Fisher  TCU  79          +7   
-  T71   Viktor Hovland  Oklahoma State  79          +7   
-  T75   Tanner Hughes  California  80          +8   
-  T75   Otto Vanhatalo  San Diego State  80          +8   
-  T77   Nicolo Galletti  Arizona State  81          +9   
-  T77   Giovanni Tadiotto  Illinois  81          +9   
-  79   Ki Taek Lee  Arizona State  82          +10   
-  -    Gunn Yang  San Diego State  D          -      
-  -    Jonah Texeira *  Southern California  W          -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Southern California 278 278

T3 Sean Crocker (2) 68 68

T5 Cheng Jin (3) 69 69

T7 Justin Suh (4) 70 70

T12 Rico Hoey (1) 71 71

T50 Andrew Levitt (5) 75 75

2 Stanford 281 281

2 Maverick McNealy (1) 67 67

T7 Isaiah Salinda (5) 70 70

T12 Brandon Wu (3) 71 71

T29 Franklin Huang (2) 73 73

T50 Viraat Badhwar (4) 75 75

3 Pepperdine 282 282

T3 Joshua McCarthy (4) 68 68

T7 Clay Feagler (2) 70 70

T12 Sahith Theegala (1) 71 71

T29 Hunter Epson (5) 73 73

T64 Roy Cootes (3) 77 77

4 Oklahoma State 286 286

T5 Hayden Wood (3) 69 69

T12 Zachary Olsen (1) 71 71

T29 Kristoffer Ventura (2) 73 73

T29 Zach Bauchou (4) 73 73

T71 Viktor Hovland (5) 79 79

5 SMU 287 287

T12 Andrew Buchanan (2) 71 71

T12 Gray Townsend (3) 71 71

T23 Benjamin Baxter (5) 72 72

T29 Daniel Connolly (4) 73 73

T42 Alex Higgs (1) 74 74

6 UNLV 288 288

T7 Shintaro Ban (2) 70 70

T23 John Oda (1) 72 72

T23 Justin Kim (4) 72 72

T42 Harry Hall (3) 74 74

T64 Derek Castillo (5) 77 77

7 Illinois 290 290

T23 Nick Hardy (1) 72 72

T23 Dylan Meyer (2) 72 72

T29 Edoardo Lipparelli (3) 73 73

T29 Michael Feagles (4) 73 73

T77 Giovanni Tadiotto (5) 81 81
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T8 Florida 292 292

T12 Alejandro Tosti (1) 71 71

T29 Sam Horsfield (2) 73 73

T42 Gordon Neale (4) 74 74

T42 Ryan Celano (5) 74 74

T58 Andy Zhang (3) 76 76

T8 Oklahoma 292 292

T7 Grant Hirschman (5) 70 70

T12 Max McGreevy (1) 71 71

T50 Rylee Reinertson (3) 75 75

T58 Quade Cummins (2) 76 76

T71 Riley Casey (4) 79 79

T8 California 292 292

1 Collin Morikawa (1) 66 66

T42 Sean Yu (2) 74 74

T58 Ben Doyle (4) 76 76

T58 William Aldred (5) 76 76

T75 Tanner Hughes (3) 80 80

11 Texas Tech 293 293

T12 Hannes Ronneblad (1) 71 71

T29 Fredrik Nilehn (2) 73 73

T42 Sandy Scott (5) 74 74

T50 Ivan Ramirez (4) 75 75

T58 Federico Zucchetti (3) 76 76

12 TCU 294 294

T23 Stefano Mazzoli (1) 72 72

T29 Turner Maclean (4) 73 73

T42 Pierre Mazier (2) 74 74

T50 Chelso Barrett (3) 75 75

T71 Triston Fisher (5) 79 79

13 New Mexico 296 296

T12 Sam Kim (4) 71 71

T29 Gustavo Morantes (2) 73 73

T50 Sean Carlon (5) 75 75

T64 Andre Garcia (1) 77 77

T64 Andrej Bevins (3) 77 77

14 Arizona State 304 304

T12 Jared duToit (3) 71 71

T50 Alex Del Rey Gonzalez (2) 75 75

T64 Chun An Yu (1) 77 77

T77 Nicolo Galletti (5) 81 81

79 Ki Taek Lee (4) 82 82

15 San Diego State 307 307

T42 PJ Samiere (2) 74 74

T50 Blake Abercrombie (3) 75 75

T69 Nahum Mendoza III (1) 78 78

T75 Otto Vanhatalo (5) 80 80

T80 Gunn Yang (4) 0 0
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T29 Taylor Montgomery (UNLV) 73 73

T29 Bryan Baumgarten (Illinois) 73 73

T58 Yash Majmudar (UNLV) 76 76

T69 Justin Chong (UNLV) 78 78

T71 Jorge Garcia (Florida) 79 79

T80 Jonah Texeira (Southern California) 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Feagles Illinois 2.50 -2 
M. McNealy Stanford 2.50 -2 
T. Montgomery UNLV 2.50 -2 
R. Hoey USC 2.75 -1 
A. Buchanan SMU 2.75 -1 
A. Tosti Florida 2.75 -1 
H. Wood Okla. St. 2.75 -1 
D. Meyer Illinois 2.75 -1 
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 2.75 -1 
S. Scott Texas Tech 2.75 -1 
I. Salinda Stanford 2.75 -1 
S. Kim New Mexico 2.75 -1 
C. Morikawa California 2.75 -1 
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 3.00 E 
J. duToit ASU 3.00 E 
J. Garcia Florida 3.00 E 
S. Horsfield Florida 3.00 E 
J. Suh USC 3.00 E 
S. Mazzoli TCU 3.00 E 
B. Baumgarten Illinois 3.00 E 
F. Nilehn Texas Tech 3.00 E 
C. Jin USC 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Morikawa California 3.70 -3 
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 3.70 -3 
S. Crocker USC 3.70 -3 
J. Oda UNLV 3.80 -2 
H. Wood Okla. St. 3.80 -2 
M. McNealy Stanford 3.80 -2 
Z. Olsen Okla. St. 3.80 -2 
S. Theegala Pepperdine 3.80 -2 
B. Wu Stanford 3.90 -1 
I. Salinda Stanford 3.90 -1 
J. Suh USC 3.90 -1 
S. Mazzoli TCU 3.90 -1 
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 3.90 -1 
C. Feagler Pepperdine 3.90 -1 
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 3.90 -1 
H. Ronneblad Texas Tech 3.90 -1 
S. Ban UNLV 3.90 -1 
C. Jin USC 3.90 -1 
D. Connolly SMU 3.90 -1 
Y. Majmudar UNLV 3.90 -1 
R. Celano Florida 4.00 E 
N. Hardy Illinois 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Morantes New Mexico 4.25 -3 
S. Kim New Mexico 4.25 -3 
N. Hardy Illinois 4.25 -3 
H. Epson Pepperdine 4.25 -3 
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 4.50 -2 
C. Jin USC 4.50 -2 
F. Huang Stanford 4.50 -2 
R. Hoey USC 4.50 -2 
G. Townsend SMU 4.50 -2 
B. Abercrombie SDSU 4.50 -2 
A. Tosti Florida 4.50 -2 
C. Morikawa California 4.50 -2 
P. Mazier TCU 4.75 -1 
I. Ramirez Texas Tech 4.75 -1 
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 4.75 -1 
S. Theegala Pepperdine 4.75 -1 
J. Suh USC 4.75 -1 
H. Hall UNLV 4.75 -1 
B. Wu Stanford 4.75 -1 
S. Crocker USC 4.75 -1 
J. Oda UNLV 4.75 -1 
S. Ban UNLV 4.75 -1 

Eagles 
A. Levitt USC 1
R. Hoey USC 1
J. duToit ASU 1
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 1
H. Epson Pepperdine 1

Birdies 
C. Morikawa California 8
I. Salinda Stanford 6
M. McNealy Stanford 6
Z. Olsen Okla. St. 5
R. Hoey USC 5
H. Wood Okla. St. 5
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 5
N. Hardy Illinois 5
S. Crocker USC 5
B. Abercrombie SDSU 5
A. Tosti Florida 5
S. Kim New Mexico 5
C. Feagler Pepperdine 5
D. Connolly SMU 5
Y. Majmudar UNLV 4
S. Scott Texas Tech 4
F. Nilehn Texas Tech 4
C. Jin USC 4
A. Zhang Florida 4
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 4
J. Suh USC 4
S. Yu California 4

Pars 
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 15
B. Wu Stanford 15
S. Mazzoli TCU 15
D. Meyer Illinois 14
J. Oda UNLV 13
A. Garcia New Mexico 13
C. Jin USC 13
S. Horsfield Florida 13
T. Maclean TCU 13
P. Mazier TCU 13
J. duToit ASU 12
G. Neale Florida 12
H. Hall UNLV 12
A. Higgs SMU 12
S. Ban UNLV 12
F. Huang Stanford 12
R. Celano Florida 12
S. Crocker USC 12
B. Doyle California 12
T. Hughes California 12
J. Kim UNLV 12
C. Yu ASU 12
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Southern Highlands 73.77 79

 

Total Average Scores
Southern Highlands 73.77 79

 

Southern Highlands: Southern Highlands
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 417     9 54 14 2   

2 3 196     2 52 24   1 

3 5 605   1 20 47 10 1   

4 4 404     21 51 7     

5 4 359   2 23 42 12     

6 4 389     10 52 15 2   

7 4 423     15 42 20 2   

8 3 162     9 57 9 4   

9 5 579   1 26 41 9 1 1 

10 4 441     8 44 21 5 1 

11 4 506     8 47 22 1 1 

12 3 174     11 37 24 5 2 

13 5 566   1 25 40 11 2   

14 4 442     10 53 16     

15 4 480     1 51 22 4 1 

16 4 419     17 51 9 1 1 

17 3 209     14 40 17 7 1 

18 5 603     11 47 19 2   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 480 +0.42 

12 3 174 +0.37 

10 4 441 +0.34 

2 3 196 +0.32 

17 3 209 +0.25 

11 4 506 +0.24 

18 5 603 +0.15 

1 4 417 +0.11 

6 4 389 +0.11 

7 4 423 +0.11 

8 3 162 +0.10 

14 4 442 +0.08 

16 4 419 -0.01 

3 5 605 -0.13 

13 5 566 -0.15 

4 4 404 -0.18 

9 5 579 -0.18 

5 4 359 -0.19 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12064&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12064&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12064&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12064&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12064&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12064&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12064&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 480 +0.42 

12 3 174 +0.37 

10 4 441 +0.34 

2 3 196 +0.32 

17 3 209 +0.25 

11 4 506 +0.24 

18 5 603 +0.15 

1 4 417 +0.11 

6 4 389 +0.11 

7 4 423 +0.11 

8 3 162 +0.10 

14 4 442 +0.08 

16 4 419 -0.01 

3 5 605 -0.13 

13 5 566 -0.15 

4 4 404 -0.18 

9 5 579 -0.18 

5 4 359 -0.19 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 417     9 54 14 2   

2 3 196     2 52 24   1 

3 5 605   1 20 47 10 1   

4 4 404     21 51 7     

5 4 359   2 23 42 12     

6 4 389     10 52 15 2   

7 4 423     15 42 20 2   

8 3 162     9 57 9 4   

9 5 579   1 26 41 9 1 1 

10 4 441     8 44 21 5 1 

11 4 506     8 47 22 1 1 

12 3 174     11 37 24 5 2 

13 5 566   1 25 40 11 2   

14 4 442     10 53 16     

15 4 480     1 51 22 4 1 

16 4 419     17 51 9 1 1 

17 3 209     14 40 17 7 1 

18 5 603     11 47 19 2   
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